
 

 

 

 

• Eligibility and/or Transfer 
Questions 

Contact your school athletic administrator or principal or email the 
OHSAA compliance staff (listing below). 

• Sport-Specific Questions Contact your school athletic administrator or principal or email the 
OHSAA sport management staff (listing below). 

• OHSAA Tournament  
Tickets 

Go to: https://www.ohsaa.org/tickets. For questions, see the OHSAA 
staff listing below. 

• OHSAA Tournament 
Merchandise 

Go to: https://www.ohsaa.org/Tickets-Fan-Guide/Gear. For questions, 
see the OHSAA staff listing below. 

• OHSAA State Tournament 
Photos 

Go to: https://www.ohsaa.org/Tickets-Fan-Guide/Photos. For 
questions, see the OHSAA staff listing below. 

• OHSAA State Tournament 
Programs 

Go to: https://www.ohsaa.org/fanguide/programs. For questions, see 
the OHSAA staff listing below. 

• OHSAA State  
Tournament DVDs 

Go to: https://www.ohsaa.org/fanguide/dvds. For questions, see the 
OHSAA staff listing below. 

• State Records Go to: https://www.ohsaa.org/sports/staterecords. For questions, see 
the OHSAA staff listing below. 

• OHSAA Scholar-Athlete 
Program 

Go to: https://www.ohsaa.org/School-Resources/OHSAA-Scholarships. 
For questions, see the OHSAA staff listing below. 

• OHSAA Catastrophic 
Insurance Coverage 

Go to: https://www.ohsaa.org/catastrophicinsurance. For questions, 
see the OHSAA staff listing below. 

• General Questions Go to: www.ohsaa.org, email webmaster@ohsaa.org, or  
call 614-267-2502. 

 

OHSAA Staff Listing 
 

Eligibility/Transfer 

Kristin Ronai 
(kronai@ohsaa.org) or  
Ronald Sayers 
(rsayers@ohsaa.org)  

Football Beau Rugg (brugg@ohsaa.org)  

Baseball, Bowling, Field 
Hockey or Volleyball 

Emily Mason 
(emason@ohsaa.org)  Tournament Tickets Claire Duesdieker Keohane 

(claired@ohsaa.org)  

Golf, Lacrosse or Wrestling Tyler Brooks 
(tbrooks@ohsaa.org) 

Merchandise, Scholar-
Athletes or Cat. Insurance 

Dr. Kim Kiehl 
(kkiehl@ohsaa.org)  

Gymnastics, Soccer, Softball 
or Swim & Dive 

Kate Barnett 
(kbarnett@ohsaa.org)  Programs Molly Downard 

(mdownard@ohsaa.org)  
Cross Country, Ice Hockey, 
Tennis or Track & Field 

Dustin Ware 
(dware@ohsaa.org)  DVDs Chris Walker 

(cwalker@ohsaa.org)  
Basketball Doug Ute (dute@ohsaa.org)  Photos, State Records Tim Stried (tstried@ohsaa.org) 

Chain of 
Communication 

The OHSAA strives to maintain clear channels of communication when there are questions or concerns from parents 
or fans, and we want to address these quickly and accurately. To that end, please follow this chain of communication 
when seeking information from the OHSAA Executive Director’s Office as it relates to eligibility and/or transfers or 
for sport-specific questions. More often than not, parents or fans should start with your local school administrator 
(athletic administrator or principal) since we will not address specific questions regarding your child via the 
telephone. We hope by following this procedure that you will receive a prompt response to your question or concern. 
 

For Parents/Fans 

 


